
RC_2019_04
Administrative 
Improvements to 
Settlement

Proposed timeline 
for Notices of 
Disagreement

Current Timeline Proposed Timeline

Jun 2019 Trade Month Trade Month

Jul 2019

Aug 2019
Initial

Statements and Invoicing - Thu, 8 Aug 2019 [9.16.2(c),(d)]

Initial

Statements and Invoicing - Thu, 8 Aug 2019 [9.16.2(c),(d)]

Sep 2019 Disagreement Deadline - Thu, 5 Sep 2019 [9.16.2(f)] Disagreement Deadline - Thu, 5 Sep 2019 [9.16.2(f)]

Oct 2019

Nov 2019

Dec 2019
1st Adjustment

Statements - Mon, 16 Dec 2019 [9.16.4(b)]

1st Adjustment

Statements - Mon, 16 Dec 2019  [9.16.4(b)]

Jan 2020 Disagreement Deadline - Thu, 16 Jan 2020 [9.16.2(f)] Disagreement Deadline - Thu, 16 Jan 2020 [9.16.2(f)]

Feb 2020

Mar 2020
2nd Adjustment

Statements - Mon, 16 Mar 2020 [9.16.4(b)]

2nd Adjustment

Statements - Mon, 16 Mar 2020 [9.16.4(b)]

Apr 2020

May 2020
Disagreement Deadline - Fri, 8 May 2020 [9.19.7]

3rd Adjustment Commencement - Thu, 14 May 2020 [9.16.4(a)]

Disagreement Deadline - Fri, 8 May 2020 [9.19.7]

Latest Disagreement Deadline - Fri, 1 May 2020 [9.16.4(e)]

AEMO Latest Response - Fri, 29 May 2020 [9.20.7]

3rd Adjustment Commencement - Thu, 14 May 2020 [9.16.4(a)]

Jun 2020
3rd Adjustment

Statements - Mon, 15 Jun 2020 [9.16.4(b)]

3rd Adjustment

Latest Extension Allowed - Sat, 8 Jun 2020 [9.20.7B]

Statements - Mon, 15 Jun 2020 [9.16.4(b)]

Note: The drafting needs to be 

updated to the “the first Business 

Day of the eleventh month following 

the commencement of the Trading 

Month being settled”.


